Contents:
1 Reference Standards: 1
2 Tolerance on Electrical Performance: 2
3 Standard Specifications for Three Phase Induction Motors-IE2: 3
4 Bearing Details: 4
5 Cable Sizes and Cable Entry: 5
6 Performance Data - IE2 Efficiency Aluminium Series: 6
7 Performance Data - IE2 Efficiency Cast Iron Series: 9

FRAME
FACE FIXING OVER ALL SHAFT
M TOL. N TOL. P S T AC L AD D TOL. E ED F TOL. GD TOL. G Y
KM63 75 60.012/59.993 90 M5X6 2.5 123 225 95 11.008/10.997 23 16 4/3.97 4/3.97 8.5/8.4 M4X12
KM71 85 70.012/69.993 105 M6X8 2.5 140 250 110 14.008/13.997 30 22 5/4.97 5/4.97 11.0/10.9 M5X12
  80 mm MINIMUM DISTANCE TO BE MAINTAINED BY USER FOR EFFECTIVE COOLING.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm
RINGED DIMENSIONS ARE AS PER IS:1231/IS:2223/IEC:60072-1
*TOLERANCES ON MANDATORY DIMENSIONS ARE AS PER IS:1231/IS:2223/IEC:60072
FRAME
FOOT FIXING OVER ALL SHAFT
A B C H TOL. AA AB BA BB K AC L HD HA D TOL. E ED F TOL. GD TOL. G Y
KM80 125 100 50 80/79.5 38 160 30 125 17.5X9.5 160 290 218 11 19.009/18.996 40 28 6/5.97 6/5.97 15.5/15.4 M6X16
KM90S 140 100 56 90/89.5 43 187 30 130 18X12 178 310 227 12.5 24.009/23.996 50 40 8/7.964 7.0/6.9 20.0/19.9 M8X19
KM90L 140 125 56 90/89.5 41 182 31 155 17.5X10 178 332 224 13.5 24.009/23.996 50 40 8/7.964 7.0/6.9 20.0/19.9 M8X19
KM100L 160 140 63 100/99.5 44 194 38 166 18X12.5 198 363 246 11 28.009/27.996 60 50 8/7.964 7.0/6.9 24.0/23.9 M10X24
KM112M 190 140 70 112/111.5 48 225 34 175 20X12 220 395 272 14 28.009/27.996 60 50 8/7.964 7.0/6.9 24.0/23.9 M10X24
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm
RINGED DIMENSIONS ARE AS PER IS:2223/IEC:60072-1
*TOLERANCES ON MANDATORY DIMENSIONS ARE AS PER IS:2223/IEC:60072
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm

KM100L 215 180.014/179.989 250 15 4 11
KM112M 215 180.014/179.989 250 15 4 11
  80 mm MINIMUM DISTANCE TO BE MAINTAINED BY USER FOR EFFECTIVE COOLING.
*
Frames: KM80 to KM132 (Cast Iron)
Frames: KM80 to KM132 (Cast Iron)
Dimensional Drawing For TEFC, Foot Mounted (B3) Motors:
FRAME
FOOT FIXING OVER ALL SHAFT
A B B1 C H TOL. AA AB BA BB K AC L HD HA D TOL. E ED F TOL. GD TOL. G Y
KM80 125 100 -- 50 80/79.5 35 152 43 127 10/10.5 156 290 207 11 19.009/18.996 40 28 6/5.97 6/5.97 15.5/15.4 M6X16
KM90S 140 100 125 56 90/89.5 38 170 41 149 10/10.5 178 340 227 11 24.009/23.996 50 40 8/7.964 7.0/6.9 20.0/19.9 M8X19
KM90L 140 100 125 56 90/89.5 38 170 36 160 10/10.5 178 355 227 11 24.009/23.996 50 40 8/7.964 7.0/6.9 20.0/19.9 M8X19
KM100L 160 140 -- 63 100/99.5 52 200 58 190 12/12.5 198 410 245 15 28.009/27.996 60 50 8/7.964 7.0/6.9 24.0/23.9 M10X24
KM112M 190 140 -- 70 112/111.5 48 220 68 198 12/12.5 220 422 268 15 28.009/27.996 60 50 8/7.964 7.0/6.9 24.0/23.9 M10X24
KM132S 216 140 178 89 132/131.5 52 244 44 221 12/12.5 258 495 305 15 38.018/38.002 80 70 10/9.954 8.0/7.9 33.0/32.9 M12X28
KM132M 216 140 178 89 132/131.5 54 244 60 240 12/12.5 258 520 305 15 38.018/38.002 80 70 10/9.954 8.0/7.9 33.0/32.9 M12X28
*
FRAME
FLANGE FIXING OVER ALL SHAFT
M TOL. N TOL. P S T LA AC L AD D TOL. E ED F TOL. GD TOL. G Y

KM112M 130 110.013/109.991 160 M8X10 3.5 220 422 155 28.009/27.996 60 50 8/7.964 7.0/6.9 24.0/23.9 M10X24
KM132S 165 130.014/129.989 200 M10X12 3.5 258 495 173 38.018/38.002 80 70 10/9.954 8.0/7.9 33.0/32.9 M12X28
KM132M 165 130.014/129.989 200 M10X12 3.5 258 520 173 38.018/38.002 80 70 10/9.954 8.0/7.9 33.0/32.9 M12X28
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm
RINGED DIMENSIONS ARE AS PER IS:2223/IEC:60072-1
*TOLERANCES ON MANDATORY DIMENSIONS ARE AS PER IS:2223/IEC:60072
*
Dimensional Drawing For TEFC, Face Mounted (B14) Motors:
Frames: KM80 to KM132 (Cast Iron)
19
*
*
FRAME
FOOT FIXING OVER ALL SHAFT
A B C H TOL. AA AB BA BB K AC L HD HA D TOL. E ED F TOL. GD TOL. G Y
KM160M 254 210 108 160/159.5 60 314 60 266 15/15.5 309 600 382 20 42.018/42.002 110 100 12/11.957 8.0/7.9 37.0/36.9 M16X32
KM160L 254 254 108 160/159.5 60 314 60 309 15/15.5 309 644 382 20 42.018/42.002 110 100 12/11.957 8.0/7.9 37.0/36.9 M16X32
KM180M 279 241 121 180/179.5 62 330 97 325 15/15.5 349 690 457 20 48.018/48.002 110 100 14/13.957 9.0/8.9 42.5/42.4 M16X32
KM180L 279 279 121 180/179.5 62 330 97 325 15/15.5 349 690 457 20 48.018/48.002 110 100 14/13.957 9.0/8.9 42.5/42.4 M16X32
KM200L 318 305 133 200/199.5 87 390 71 368 19/19.5 384 750 497 24 55.030/55.011 110 100 16/15.957 10.0/9.9 49.0/48.9 M20X40
FRAME
FLANGE FIXING OVER ALL SHAFT
M TOL. N TOL. P S T LA AC L AD D TOL. E ED F TOL. GD TOL. G Y
KM160M 300 250.016/249.987 350 19 5 13 309 600 212 42.018/42.002 110 100 12/11.957 8.0/7.9 37.0/36.9 M16X32

KM160L 300 250.016/249.987 350 19 5 13
KM180M/L 300 250.016/249.987 350 19 5 15
KM200L 350 300.016/299.987 400 19 5 20
Dimensional Drawing For TEFC, Foot Cum Flange Mounted (B35) Motors:
  *100 mm MINIMUM DISTANCE TO BE MAINTAINED BY USER FOR EFFECTIVE COOLING.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm
RINGED DIMENSIONS ARE AS PER IS:1231/IS:2223/IEC:60072-1
*TOLERANCES ON MANDATORY DIMENSIONS ARE AS PER IS:1231/IS:2223/IEC:60072
Frames: KM160 to KM200 (Cast Iron)
21
Dimensional Drawing For TEFC, Foot Mounted (B3) Motors:
Frames: KM225 to KM280 (Cast Iron)
FRAME
FOOT FIXING OVER ALL SHAFT
A B C H TOL. AA AB BA BB K AC L HD HA D TOL. E ED F TOL. GD TOL. G Y
KM225M 356 311 149 225/224.5 87 420 106 377 19/19.5 405 820 550 24 55.030/55.011 110 100 16/15.957 10.0/9.9 49.0/48.9 M20X40
KM250M 406 349 168 250/249.5 92 498 90 434 24/24.5 454 920 600 25 60.030/60.011 140 130 18/17.957 11.0/10.9 53.0/52.9 M20X40
KM280S 457 368 190 280/279 112 540 140 500 24/24.5 560 1050 730 37 65.030/65.011 140 130 18/17.957 11.0/10.9 58.0/57.9 M20X40
KM280M 457 419 190 280/279 112 540 140 500 24/24.5 560 1050 730 37 65.030/65.011 140 130 18/17.957 11.0/10.9 58.0/57.9 M20X40
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm
RINGED DIMENSIONS ARE AS PER IS:1231/IEC:60072-1
*TOLERANCES ON MANDATORY DIMENSIONS ARE AS PER IS:1231/IEC:60072
*
POLE: 2
FRAME
FOOT FIXING OVER ALL SHAFT
A B C H TOL. AA AB BA BB K AC L HD HA D TOL. E ED F TOL. GD TOL. G Y
KM225S 356 286 149 225/224.5 87 420 106 377 19/19.5 405 850 550 24 60.030/60.011 140 130 18/17.957 11.0/10.9 53.0/52.9 M20X40
KM225M 356 311 149 225/224.5 87 420 106 377 19/19.5 405 850 550 24 60.030/60.011 140 130 18/17.957 11.0/10.9 53.0/52.9 M20X40
KM250M 406 349 168 250/249.5 92 498 90 434 24/24.5 454 920 600 25 65.030/65.011 140 130 18/17.957 11.0/10.9 58.0/57.9 M20X40
KM280S 457 368 190 280/279 112 540 140 500 24/24.5 560 1050 730 37 75.030/75.011 140 130 20/19.948 12.0/11.9 67.5/67.4 M20X40
KM280M 457 419 190 280/279 112 540 140 500 24/24.5 560 1050 730 37 75.030/75.011 140 130 20/19.948 12.0/11.9 67.5/67.4 M20X40